
2024-2025 Eastern University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 11-14   Conf: 4-10   Home: 3-6   Away: 6-8   Neutral: 2-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
15 Lee, Zubair 24-23 798 33.3 138-304 .454 11-44 .250 130-182 .714 82 163 245 10.2 62 3 35 77 21 25 417 17.4
08 Claiborne, Arkese 25-25 780 31.2 139-280 .496 18-60 .300 62-108 .574 44 94 138 5.5 55 0 53 50 22 33 358 14.3
01 Onyeka, Olise 24-22 635 26.5 96-209 .459 12-43 .279 57-95 .600 36 107 143 6.0 33 0 19 39 68 17 261 10.9
02 Sherman, DaRon 25-24 677 27.1 79-157 .503 12-37 .324 52-80 .650 21 80 101 4.0 54 0 71 58 8 41 222 8.9
03 Fleet, Connor 25-10 415 16.6 59-128 .461 27-64 .422 18-24 .750 6 27 33 1.3 36 0 33 40 0 18 163 6.5
00 Mate, Nick 25-15 489 19.6 41-130 .315 26-85 .306 46-56 .821 4 26 30 1.2 49 1 33 38 1 13 154 6.2
12 Hernandez, Davin 25-1 394 15.8 35-107 .327 20-72 .278 28-35 .800 10 22 32 1.3 23 0 31 23 3 15 118 4.7
31 Williams, Anthony 19-2 166 8.7 23-45 .511 2-6 .333 8-10 .800 15 29 44 2.3 13 0 6 7 0 5 56 2.9
21 Lee, Zayd 11-0 75 6.8 11-24 .458 1-7 .143 8-9 .889 7 10 17 1.5 10 0 1 4 1 4 31 2.8
07 Jackson, Brian 15-2 134 8.9 15-26 .577 0-1 .000 6-9 .667 10 27 37 2.5 16 0 2 4 9 3 36 2.4
23 Harris, Josh 24-0 205 8.5 19-53 .358 2-16 .125 15-24 .625 18 16 34 1.4 27 0 6 18 2 6 55 2.3
04 Pala, Kendall 2-0 2 1.0 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1.5
22 Rogers, Drew 13-0 50 3.8 6-14 .429 3-11 .273 1-2 .500 3 9 12 0.9 3 0 2 5 2 0 16 1.2
06 Fadahunsi, Josh 21-1 156 7.4 8-29 .276 3-12 .250 3-14 .214 13 24 37 1.8 28 0 3 14 4 5 22 1.0
03 Slater, Amir 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1.0
50 Majors, Roland 6-0 15 2.5 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 4 5 0.8 4 0 1 0 0 0 2 0.3
05 Sarigumba, Dominic 2-0 4 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.0
10 Ward, Mikhi 2-0 4 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 25 5000 200.0 671-1510 .444 138-459 .301 435-650 .669 307 673 980 39.2 413 4 296 387 141 186 1915 76.60
Opponents 25 5000 200.0 739-1712 .432 207-605 .342 300-427 .703 361 638 999 40.0 507 15 397 333 87 234 1985 79.40

Team Statistics East OPP
SCORING 1915 1987
    Points Per Game 76.6 79.5
    Scoring Margin -2.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 671-1510 739-1712
    Field Goal Pct .444 .432
3 POINT FG-ATT 138-459 207-605
    3PT FG Pct .301 .342
    3PT Made Per Game 5.5 8.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 435-650 300-427
    FT Pct .669 .703
    FT Made Per Game 17.4 12.0
REBOUNDS 980 999
    Rebounds Per Game 39.2 40.0
    Rebounds Margin -0.8 –
ASSISTS 296 397
    Assists Per Game 11.8 15.9
TURNOVERS 387 333
    Turnovers Per Game 15.5 13.3
    Turnovers Margin -2.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.2
STEALS 186 234
    Steals Per Game 7.4 9.4
BLOCKS 141 87
    Blocks Per Game 5.6 3.5
ATTENDANCE 2,683 3,829
    Dates/Avg Per Date 9-298 14-274
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-193

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Eastern 929 986 1915
Opponents 932 1055 1987

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/24 vs Roanoke W 73-71 261
11/10/24 at Shenandoah W 73-60 376
11/13/24 at Rowan L 61-79 398
11/16/24 at Dickinson W 87-79 175
11/19/24 SALISBURY W 70-56 378
11/21/24 STOCKTON L 94-100 345
11/26/24 at Johns Hopkins W 78-74 125
12/03/24 at Neumann L 69-83 457
12/07/24 at Arcadia W 73-63 115
12/20/24 vs Wash. & Lee W 88-73 124
12/21/24 at Hampden-Sydney L 74-95 376

* 01/08/25 STEVENSON W 72-70 205
* 01/11/25 at York (Pa.) L 73-78 389
* 01/15/25 at Widener L 74-82 160
* 01/18/25 HOOD L 78-121 370
* 01/22/25 ALVERNIA L 71-75 289
* 01/25/25 at Messiah L 66-68 203
* 01/29/25 at Albright L 78-88 386
* 02/01/25 YORK (PA) L 69-79 285
* 02/05/25 WIDENER L 72-79 264
* 02/10/25 at Stevenson W 89-84 221
* 02/12/25 at Alvernia L 78-94 211
* 02/15/25 at Hood W 91-88 237
* 02/18/25 ALBRIGHT L 78-83 202
* 02/22/25 MESSIAH W 86-65 345

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Eastern University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 4-10   Home: 2-5   Away: 2-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
15 Lee, Zubair 13-12 419 32.2 75-178 .421 4-24 .167 53-77 .688 46 84 130 10.0 34 2 20 30 12 9 207 15.9
08 Claiborne, Arkese 14-14 432 30.9 69-140 .493 7-24 .292 22-43 .512 22 56 78 5.6 36 0 33 27 11 17 167 11.9
01 Onyeka, Olise 14-12 359 25.6 61-127 .480 7-25 .280 31-56 .554 16 57 73 5.2 20 0 10 25 29 10 160 11.4
05 Fleet, Connor 14-10 296 21.1 47-98 .480 22-49 .449 15-20 .750 4 19 23 1.6 24 0 15 26 0 11 131 9.4
02 Sherman, DaRon 14-13 364 26.0 47-93 .505 9-26 .346 23-36 .639 8 48 56 4.0 30 0 41 29 5 23 126 9.0
12 Hernandez, Davin 14-1 229 16.4 25-61 .410 13-39 .333 17-20 .850 6 8 14 1.0 10 0 19 9 3 10 80 5.7
00 Mate, Nick 14-4 208 14.9 20-60 .333 10-35 .286 16-19 .842 2 8 10 0.7 24 0 18 19 0 4 66 4.7
31 Williams, Anthony 13-2 141 10.8 19-39 .487 2-6 .333 5-6 .833 13 26 39 3.0 9 0 6 6 0 2 45 3.5
21 Lee, Zayd 8-0 63 7.9 10-21 .476 1-6 .167 6-7 .857 7 10 17 2.1 9 0 1 3 1 3 27 3.4
23 Harris, Josh 13-0 125 9.6 13-29 .448 2-8 .250 9-14 .643 6 9 15 1.2 13 0 5 11 2 3 37 2.8
07 Jackson, Brian 8-1 55 6.9 4-9 .444 0-1 .000 6-9 .667 3 12 15 1.9 5 0 1 1 2 2 14 1.8
04 Pala, Kendall 2-0 2 1.0 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1.5
03 Slater, Amir 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1.0
22 Rogers, Drew 8-0 34 4.3 2-6 .333 1-5 .200 1-2 .500 3 4 7 0.9 2 0 1 4 2 0 6 0.8
06 Fadahunsi, Josh 10-1 64 6.4 2-13 .154 1-5 .200 0-1 .000 5 8 13 1.3 8 0 1 4 1 1 5 0.5
50 Majors, Roland 2-0 6 3.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 2.0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
10 Ward, Mikhi 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 14 2800 200.0 395-876 .451 80-254 .315 205-312 .657 169 374 543 38.8 225 2 172 198 68 95 1075 76.79
Opponents 14 2800 200.0 419-922 .454 133-345 .386 183-256 .715 165 367 532 38.0 262 9 251 168 56 124 1154 82.43

Team Statistics East OPP
SCORING 1075 1154
    Points Per Game 76.8 82.4
    Scoring Margin -5.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 395-876 419-922
    Field Goal Pct .451 .454
3 POINT FG-ATT 80-254 133-345
    3PT FG Pct .315 .386
    3PT Made Per Game 5.7 9.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 205-312 183-256
    FT Pct .657 .715
    FT Made Per Game 14.6 13.1
REBOUNDS 543 532
    Rebounds Per Game 38.8 38.0
    Rebounds Margin 0.8 –
ASSISTS 172 251
    Assists Per Game 12.3 17.9
TURNOVERS 198 168
    Turnovers Per Game 14.1 12.0
    Turnovers Margin -2.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.5
STEALS 95 124
    Steals Per Game 6.8 8.9
BLOCKS 68 56
    Blocks Per Game 4.9 4.0
ATTENDANCE 1,960 1,807
    Dates-Avg Per Date 7-280 7-258
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Eastern 527 548 1075
Opponents 537 617 1154

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/08/25 STEVENSON W 72-70 205
01/11/25 at  York (Pa.) L 73-78 389
01/15/25 at  Widener L 74-82 160
01/18/25 HOOD L 78-121 370
01/22/25 ALVERNIA L 71-75 289
01/25/25 at  Messiah L 66-68 203
01/29/25 at  Albright L 78-88 386
02/01/25 YORK (PA) L 69-79 285
02/05/25 WIDENER L 72-79 264
02/10/25 at  Stevenson W 89-84 221
02/12/25 at  Alvernia L 78-94 211
02/15/25 at  Hood W 91-88 237
02/18/25 ALBRIGHT L 78-83 202
02/22/25 MESSIAH W 86-65 345


